

Mr. Pandurang D. Saraf President Mr. Sanjay P. Ingale Jt. Secretary

Date: - 09/01/2020

Notice

As decided in the staff meeting, held on 09/01/2020, it was decided to form Internal Complaint Committee for MBA students of K.Y.D.S.C. T's Institute of Management and Science, Sakegaon for the year 2019-2020.

Internal Complaint Committee

Chairman : - Prof. Anil B. Patil

Member : - Prof. Kamini L. Tadavi

Student Representatives: -

- 1. Batheja Rajat Gordhandas
- 2. Nemade Dimple Rajendra
- 3. Patil Swapnil Mohan
- 4. Joshi Raul Lala



Dr.Sunilraj Jayaswal Director K.Y.D.S.C.T.'S Institute of Management & Science, Sakegaon Tal. Bhusawal

2019-20

Institute of Management and Science Sakegaon, Bhusawal

CIRCULAR

All the members of Internal Complaints Committee (ICC) are requested to attend a meeting on 09/01/2020 at 2.30pm in Principal's Office.

Sr. No.	Name	Designation
1.	Prof. Anil B. Patil	Chairman
2.	Prof. Kamini L. Tadavi	Member
3.	Batheja Rajat Gordhandas	Student Representative
4.	Nemade Dimple Rajendra	Student Representative
5.	Patil Swapnil Mohan	Student Representative
6.	Joshi Raul Lala	Student Representative

Agenda:

- 1. Report on cases relating Sexual harassment for the academic year 2019-20.
- 2. Events and programs to be organized.
- 3. Any other point with the permission of the Director.

Minutes of Internal Complaints Committee

The meeting of Internal compliant Committee was held on 09-01-2020 at 2.30pm in Director's office. The following members were present in the meeting.

Prof. Anil B. Patil welcomed all the members and appreciated the efforts of the members.

Prof. Kamini L. Tadavi informed that there were no cases relating to sexual harassment in the college.

Dr. Sunilraj Jayswal suggested for organizing events/lectures on gender sensitization, gender equality.

Prof. Anil B. Patil to prepare a proposal for conduct the events relating to gender sensitization and gender equality.

Since there was no other points to discuss the meeting ended with vote of thanks the Director Dr. Sunilraj Jayswal.

